




       
GARY PAXTON INDUSTRIAL PARK 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
   
 

   

 
Established by Ordinance 00-1568 

      Five members appointed by the Assembly for 2-year terms, one designated At-Large  
 

   
 

 Revised: October 12, 2022 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

     
SCOTT WAGNER 
304 Nicole Drive 

747-6850 w 
747-3791 h  
scott_wagner@nsraa.org 
 

11/25/14 
6/28/16 
6/26/18 
7/14/20 
7/26/22 

6/24/16 
6/28/18 
6/26/20 
7/14/22 
7/26/24 

CHAIR 
 

MIKE JOHNSON 
2017 Cascade Creek Road   

747-1401  
966-4042 
southeastmike@hotmail.com 
 

8/27/19 
4/14/20 
3/22/22 

4/24/20 
4/14/22 
3/22/24 

 

CHAD GOEDEN 
2012 Cascade Creek Road 

590-4990 
chelly@gci.net 
 

6/14/22 9/22/22  

LAUREN MITCHELL 
118 Wolff Drive 
 

738-7796 
Lmitchell22@gmail.com 
 

3/23/21 3/23/23 At -Large 

CHRIS YSTAD 
104 Chirikov Drive   

738-1560 
747-8487 
fathom99835@yahoo.com 
 

10/13/20 
3/9/21 

3/26/21 
3/9/23 
 

Resigned 
10/11/22 

     
Garry White 
329 Harbor Drive, #202 

747-2660  
747-7688 fax 
garrywhite@gci.net 
 

  GPIP Director 

John Leach 
City & Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln Street  

747-1808 
747-7403 fax 
john.leach@cityofsitka.org 
 

  Municipal 
Administrator
  

Chris Ystad 
104 Chirikov Drive 
 
 

738-1560 
assemblyystad@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 

Thor Christianson 
500 Lincoln Street A9 
 
 

738-2491 
assemblychristianson@cityofsitka.org 

  Alternate 
Assembly 
Liaison 

mailto:chelly@gci.net



